

SHERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

# **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

March 1, 2023

Re: We Need Your Sponsorship To Positively Impact Our Community

#### Greetings,

Sherwood Cares, the official charity of Sherwood Country Club, is pleased to announce **our annual Gala fundraiser will be held on Sunday, October 1, 2023,** at Sherwood Country Club. Our mission is to serve children and families in our community by supporting programs that address educational, medical, nutritional and safety needs. Proceeds from this event will be used to make grants to local charities that help thousands of our neighbors who are struggling.

This year we are **excited to celebrate our ten-year anniversary** and the impact donations have had on thousands of people within a 25-mile radius of Sherwood Country Club. To date, *Sherwood Cares* has given more than \$4 million in donations to 55 local charities. **We are kindly asking for your help** in making the fundraiser memorable and impactful by Sponsoring the event. **Sponsors will be recognized prominently** before, during and after the event.

This sell-out event will be attended by more than 300 of our community's top philanthropic and business leaders. Without the assistance of community-minded individuals like you, we wouldn't be able to help so many worthy causes. **100% of the value of your donation will be granted to local community nonprofits!** 

Please complete and return the attached sponsorship form to <u>events@sherwoodcares.org</u>. Thank you for supporting your community and making a difference in so many lives.

With Gratitude, The Sherwood Cares Sponsorship Committee

To date Sherwood Cares has given more than

### \$4,000,000

in grants to these 55 local charities.



## **CARING FOR OUR COMMUNITY**

ACTION ALS Association Golden West Chapter American Red Cross of Ventura County Art Trek Assistance League Conejo Valley Assistance League Ventura Aurelia Foundation Big Brothers, Big Sisters

Boys and Girls Club Camarillo Greater Conejo Moorpark Oxnard and Port Hueneme West Valley Bumblebee Foundation Camarillo Hospice Cancer Support Community CASA for Children Casa Pacifica Children's Burn Foundation **Coalition for Family Harmony** Conejo Free Clinic DRAGG First Tee of LA FOOD Share Habitat for Humanity Harbor House Hospice of Conejo Interface Children & Family Services James Storehouse Lighthouse for Women and Children Livingston Memorial Visiting Nurse Assoc. LSS Community Care Make-A-Wish Tri-Counties MANNA Food Bank Many Mansions Miracle League of the 805 My Stuff Bags

National Alliance on Mental Illness New West Symphony **Project Understanding** Ride On Therapeutic Horsemanship Safe Passage Youth **SCGA** Foundation Senior Concerns **Special Olympics** Step Up Ventura Turning Point United Cerebral Palsy United Way of Ventura County Ventura County Community Foundation Ventura County Family Justice Center Ventura County Medical Resource Foundation Ventura County Stand Down Westminster Free Clinic YMCA

# **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES** Sherwood Cares Anniversary Gala Celebrating 10 Years of Giving SHERWOOD COUNTRY CLUB

Sunday October 1, 2023 5:00PM

<b>Presenting Sponsor (1)</b> . Exclusive presence on event invitation, premier Presenting event signage, year-round recognition on Sherwood Cares philanthropic community supporter, headline sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to att logo/name recognition at every dinner seat, audio/video event program and digital assets, 1 VIP table of 10 seats at	website as tendees,
<b>Benefactor Sponsor</b> . Premier event signage, year-round recognition on <i>Sherwood</i> Cares website as philanthropic community supporter, her recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to attendees, logo/name recognition at every dinner seat, event program and digital assets, 1 table of 10 seats at event.	adline sponsor
<b>Diamond Sponsor</b> . Premier event signage, year-round recognition on <i>Sherwood</i> Cares website as philanthropic community supporter, spot tion in multiple digital pre and post event materials to attendees, logo/name recognition in audio/video event program assets, 1 table of 10 seats at event.	onsor recogni-
<b>Bid Paddle Sponsor (1)</b> . Exclusive presence on bid paddle for each attendee, year-round recognition on <i>Sherwood Cares</i> website as philanthroutly supporter, sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to attendees, logo/name recognition audio/video event program and digital assets, 1 table of 10 seats at event.	opic communi-
<b>Party Favor Sponsor</b> . Exclusive logo recognition on a mutually agreed upon party favor, sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and pos materials to attendees, logo/name recognition in audio/video event program and digital assets, 4 seats at event.	\$7,500 t event
<b>Platinum Sponsor</b> . Year-round recognition on <i>Sherwood Cares</i> website as philanthropic community supporter, sponsor recognition in mult pre and post event materials to attendees, logo recognition in audio/video event program and digital assets, 4 seats o	tiple digital
Auto Sponsor (1). Exclusive premier signage and auto placement at guest entrance, sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post to attendees, logo recognition in audio/video event program and digital assets, 4 seats at event.	
<b>Cocktail Sponsor (1)</b> . Exclusive premier signage at cocktail hour, sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to atter recognition in audio/video event program and digital assets, 4 seats at event.	
After-Party Sponsor (1). Exclusive premier signage at after-party, sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to attender recognition in audio/video event program and digital assets, 4 seats at event.	\$5,000 ees, logo
<b>Specialty Sponsor</b> . Sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to attendees, logo recognition in audio/video eve and digital assets, 2 seats at event. Wine (1), Champagne (1), Dessert (1), Entertainment (1)	\$3,500 nt program
<b>Gold Event Sponsor</b> . Sponsor recognition in multiple digital pre and post event materials to attendees, audio/video event program and dig seats at event.	\$2,500 ital assets, 2
Commemorative Sponsor.	\$1,000

Your generous donation will receive name recognition in event materials.

erwood Cares

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Sherwood Cares

Federal Tax ID#

36-4766803

Sunday October 1, 2023 5:00PM

## PAYMENT INFORMATION

Please send me an invoice

Pay by member #

Enclosed is my check payable to Sherwood Cares

Charge my credit card in the amount of: (\$)

#### CONTACT INFORMATION

Name or Company (exactly as it is to appear in recognition)

Contact Name (if different than above)

Mailing Address

City

Zip

CVV

Date

Zip

State

Phone

Email

#### **CREDIT CARD INFORMATION**

Credit Card #

Name on Card

Exp. Date

Signature

Same as Mailing Address

**Billing Address** 

City

State

#### PLEASE SEND SPONSORSHIP FORMS TO:

Sherwood Cares c/o Barbara Thomsen 320 W. Stafford, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361 (818) 444-5351 events@sherwoodcares.org

#### SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES